

## **NEWS RELEASE**

2627 N Hollywood Way, Burbank, CA 91505 818.840.8840 www.HollywoodBurbankAirport.com

CONTACT: LUCY M. BURGHDORF <u>FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE</u>

EMAIL: LBURGHDORF@BUR.ORG TELEPHONE: (818) 729-2208

## INCREASED NOVEMBER PASSENGER NUMBERS CONFIRM HIGH HOLIDAY TRAVEL DEMAND PREDICTION AT HOLLYWOOD BURBANK AIRPORT

Over 5 Million Passengers May Travel Through the Airport for the First Time Since CY 2008

BURBANK, Calif., January 9, 2019 — Airline passenger traffic at Hollywood Burbank Airport continued solid growth for the month of November 2018. The November 2018 passenger count of 479,719 is an increase of 7.85 percent over the November 2017 passenger count of 444,800. Year-to-date, January through November 2018 total passenger count of 4,798,818 is an increase of 11.29 percent over January through November 2017 total passenger count of 4,311,967.

Commercial aircraft operations increased 5.32 percent, while general aviation operations decreased 29.09 percent when compared to November 2017.

Total aircraft operations decreased in November 2018 with 10,495 total aircraft operations, a 7.29 percent decrease compared to 11,320 total aircraft operations in November 2017.



-30-

Hollywood Burbank Airport (BUR) is owned and operated by the Burbank-Glendale-Pasadena Airport Authority, a joint powers agency created in 1977 between the Cities of Burbank, Glendale and Pasadena. The airport serves over 4.7 million passengers annually and reaches 15 nonstop destinations in the United States. More information can be found on the airport's website, <a href="www.HollywoodBurbankAirport.com">www.HollywoodBurbankAirport.com</a>, and on the airport's <a href="Facebook">Facebook</a>, <a href="Twitter">Twitter</a>, and <a href="Instagram">Instagram</a> feeds.